



Notification Concerning Acquisition of Shares (Conversion to Subsidiary) of Unite Co., Ltd. 2012/06/28 in Japan | Page 1/1

Thursday, June 28, 2012

For Immediate Release

Kanamoto Company, Limited Stock Code 9678 Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st Section; Sapporo Stock Exchange Kanchu Kanamoto President and CEO < Contact for inquiries concerning this material > Yuichi Takayama Manager, Investor and Public Relations, Office of the President Telephone: + 81–11–209–1631

Notification Concerning Acquisition of Shares (Conversion to Subsidiary) of Unite Co., Ltd.

As announced in the "Notification of Agreement Concerning Acquisition of Shares (Conversion to Subsidiary) of Unite Co., Ltd." dated April 27, 2012, Kanamoto Co., Ltd., Japan's leading construction equipment rental company, today acquired 66.9% of the shares of Unite Co., Ltd.

Kanamoto has refrained from disclosing the acquisition price because it has entered into a Non-Disclosure Agreement with the other parties to the transaction.

The disclosure material indicated above dated April 27, 2012 has been placed on Kanamoto's website and can be viewed at the following URL: http://www.kanamoto.ne.jp/

Unite Co., Ltd. will become a consolidated subsidiary of Kanamoto from the current fiscal year (Business Period ending October 2012). Kanamoto is currently carefully reviewing the effect this transaction will have on Kanamoto's operating results in the current period, and if necessary will disclose this information as soon as it has completed its review.

End